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Stacy Lewis defeats Virginia Derby Grimes
4 and 3 in 36 hole final match.

Stacy Lewis 
University of Arkansas

 



2007 WSGA Amateur Finalist

 

Virginia Derby Grimes 
Meridian, MS

 

The Eight Championship Finalists

 



Stacy Lewis Jacqui Concolino Laura Coble Calle Neilson

Rebecca Durham Kimberly Meck Virginia Derby­Grimes Kathy Hartwiger

 

 

Qualifying Round Champions
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Stacy Lewis 2007 Medalist Carolyn Creekmore 2007 Senior Medalist

Jillian Brodd 2007 Junior Medalist Stacy Lewis & Lucy Nunn 2007 Team Trophy
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2007 Field of Contestants 
by handicap index

[back to Alpha List]

as of May 31, 2007

Name City/State Club H.I.

Coble, Laura Augusta, GA Augusta CC +3.6

Creekmore, Carolyn Dallas, TX Brook Hollow GC +3.0
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Lewis, Stacy The Woodlands, TX University of Arkansas +3.0

Bolger, Meghan Haddonfield, NJ CC of North Carolina +2.9

Schepperle, Abigale Hoover, AL Auburn University +2.9

Durham, Rebecca St. Simons Island, GA Sea Island GC +2.4

Schepperle, Candace Hoover, AL Auburn University +2.3

Woodard, Dawn Franklin, TN Old Natchez CC +1.7

Nielson, Calle Nashville, TN Vanderbilt Legends Club +1.5

Fuchik, Kelly Tulsa, OK Mohawk Park GC +1.4

Page, Stefanie The Woodlands, TX Sam Houston State University +1.4

Goodwin, Laura Birmingham, AL CC of Birmingham +1.2

Lundskog, Amber San Diego, CA Vanderbilt University +1.2

Mendez, Gennifer North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC +1.1

Cheek, Christy Eastman, GA Southern Hills GC +0.9

Grimes, Virginia Derby Meridian, MS Northwood CC +0.9

Concolino, Jacqui Orlando, FL Vanderbilt University +0.1

Adams, Brittany Huntington, WV Guyan CC 0.0

Hardin, Mina Ft. Worth, TX Mira Vista GC 0.0

Hartwiger, Kathy Birmingham, AL Hoover CC 0.0

Trimble, Courtney Auburn, AL Auburn University 0.0

Green, Lea McCalla, AL Tannehill National GC 0.1



Tayman, Corrie Bethesda, MD Congressional CC 0.1

Gockel, Meghan Dallas, TX University of Kansas 0.3

Anderson, Brynn Dallas, TX Dallas CC 0.6

Bragg, Kristen Evans, GA Augusta State Univ 0.7

Crumley, Kathy Dallas, TX Great Southwest GC 0.7

Meck, Kimberly Austin, TX Great Hills CC 0.9

Schulte, Alexandrea Broken Arrow, OK GC of Oklahoma 0.9

Weder, Maggie Greenville, NC Ironwood G&CC 0.9

Williams, Beth Atlanta, GA Capital City C 0.9

Hensley, Amber Tulsa, OK Cedar Ridge CC 1.0

Lang, Martha Birmingham, AL Shoal Creek G&CC 1.0

Pohira, Ann Winter Park, FL Winter Pines GC 1.0

Von Glahn, Monica North Palm Beach, FL The Bear’s Club 1.1

Nunn, Lucy Lawton, OK University of Arkansas 1.2

Rather, Alexis Tupelo, MS LSU University Club 1.2

Mielbrecht, Lauren Gulf Stream, FL Gulf Stream GC 1.3

Sturm, Sarah Spartanburg, SC University of Alabama 1.5

Grilli, Michelle Lutherville, MD Chestnut Ridge CC 1.7

Schultz, Anna Rockwall, TX Tenison Park GC 1.7

Turnage, Carol Anna, TX Stonebridge CC 1.7



Carpenter, Janie Garland, TX Hurricane Creek CC 1.9

Stainer, Katelyn Newnan, GA Samford University 1.9

Bousquet, Connie Birmingham, AL New Orleans CC 2.4

Grantham, Sara Cleveland, TN Cleveland CC 2.4

Harrison, Julie Baton Rouge, LA CC of Louisiana 2.4

Alexander, Lecia Stafford, TX Riverbend CC 2.6

Phillips, Leigh Meridian, MS Old Waverly GC 2.6

Woolfolk, Jamie Brentwood, TN Vanderbilt Legends Club 2.6

Stewart, Angela Greenville, NC Ironwood G&CC 2.9

Strite, Laurie Foley, AL Glenlakes GC 2.9

Anderson, Shelley K. Clarksville, TN Clarksville CC 3.2

Brodd, Jillian Knoxville, TN Fox Den CC 3.4

Cochran, Hallie Troy, AL Savannah College 3.4

Sharp, Gina Helena, AR Mississippi State University 3.5

O’Connell, Kellie Lebanon, TN Samford University 3.8

Podolsky, Susan Alexandria, VA Mount Vernon CC 3.8

Fraiche, Mallory Metairie, LA University of Arkansas 4.0

Spikes, Pam Maumelle, AR Hot Springs Village 4.0

Stanford, Tracy Midland, TX Texas Tech University 4.0

Stanley, Suzanne Decatur, AL Burningtree CC 4.0



Korzack, Ashleigh Starkville, MS Old Waverly GC 4.1

Taylor, Judy Huntsville, AL Shoal Creek G&CC 4.2

Spivey, Chris Pell City, AL Pine Harbor G&CC 4.4

Butler, Liz Columbus, GA Green Island CC 4.5

Henry, Leslie Palmer, TX Ennis CC 4.7

Posey, Pam Marion, MS Briarwood CC 4.8

Zanca, Ginny Memphis, TN Colonial CC 4.8

Wolf, Deborah Pass Christian Isles, MS Diamondhead CC 5.0

Gatlin, Jane Oxford, MS Ole Miss GC 5.4

Henry, Diane Richmond, TX The Club at Fallon Point 5.4

Crochet, Nicole Harahan, LA Louisiana State University 5.5

Levy, Carolyn Knoxville, TN Fox Den CC 5.6

Meyer, Donna Kay Severm Park, MD Lake Charles CC 6.3

Mitchell, Becky Conroe, TX River Plantation CC 6.5

Likens, Marci Winter Springs, FL Tuscawilla CC 6.8

Dominguez, Rita Rockville, MD Redgate GC 7.2

Glenn, Jo Tulsa, OK Page Belcher GC 7.2

Blackmon, Evelyn Byrd Nashville, TN Belle Meade CC 7.4

Cowan, Ann Elk City, OK Elk City G&CC 7.7

Davis, Elaine Edmond, OK The Greens CC 7.8



Edwards, Mary Jonesville, LA Panola Wood CC 7.9

Yanez, Rhonda Diamondhead, MS Diamondhead CC 7.9

Venner, Anita Monrovia, MD Redgate GC 8.0

Gilkeson, Cindy Sugarland, TX Riverbend CC 8.3

Cunningham, Ouida Birmingham, AL Vestavia CC 8.4

Rich, Cherie Oklahoma City, OK River Oaks GC 10.2

Hogue, Vicki Pelham, AL Riverchase CC 10.6

Walters, Jacquelyn Laurel, MS Dixie GC 10.7

Ray, Pat Ocean Springs, MS Sunkist LWGA 11.7

Basten, Rosalie Signal Mountain, TN Signal Mountain G&CC 12.4

LaPrairie, Stacy Jena, LA LaSalle G&CC 12.7

Rabuck, Shirley Montgomery, TX Bentwater CC 12.8

Hall, Susan Tulsa, OK Cedar Ridge CC 15.3

Braddock, Emma Marie Ripley, MS Pine Hill G&CC 17.6
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2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
                                         Riverchase Country Club
                                           Birmingham, AL - June 4 - 8, 2007
                                                         Match Play Results
                                                                                Updated: 5:41 PM

  Final - 06/08/2007
  Championship Flight

  Player A                                     Player B                                          Winner                                   Result
  Stacy Lewis                                Virginia Derby Grimes                      Lewis                                   4 and 3
 
Championship Consolation Flight
 
  Abigail Schepperle                       Gennifer Mendez                              Mendez                               22 holes

 
  First Flight
 
  Dawn Woodard                            Amber Lundskog                              Woodard                              4 and 2
 
  First Flight Consolation
 
  Sara Grantham                            Jamie Woolfolk                                Grantham                            19 holes

 
  Second Flight
 
  Anna Schultz                              Anita Venner                                   Schultz                                   1 up

 
  Second Flight Consolation
           
  Ginny Zanca                               Suzanne Stanley                             Stanley                                 3 and 2
 
  Third Flight
 
  Pam Posey                                 Hallie Cochran                                 Cochran                               3 and 2
 
  Third Flight Consolation
 
  Jane Gatlin                                 Laurie Strite                                     Gatlin                                  20 holes
 
  Fourth Flight

  Ouida Cunningham                      Nancy Parvin                                   Cunningham                        3 and 2

 
  Fourth Flight Consolation
 
  Jacquelyn Walters                       Linda Carter                                     Walters                                 2 and 1



You’ll definitely want to keep your eye on these top players as they battle for the 
2007 Amateur Championship.
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Stacy Lewis University of Arkansas­ 2006 WSGA
Finalist­ 2006 Harder Hall Champion

Anna Schultz Rockwall, TX­ 2006 WSGA Senior
Champion

Virginia Derby Grimes Meridian, MS – Two time
WSGA Amateur Champion.­ 2006 Sally Champion

Carolyn Creekmore Dallas, TX­ 2004 USGA Senior
Champion
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Kathy Hartwiger Birmingham, AL­ 2002 USGA Mid­
Amateur Champion Martha Lang Birmingham, AL­ Two­time Southern

Amateur Champion
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F9F9 B9B9

Total Total 
ScoreScorePlayer Name/City/StatePlayer Name/City/StatePos

Round: 1Round: 1

Lewis, Stacy, The Woodlands, TX 1 6734 33

Coble, Laura, Augusta, GA 2 7036 34

Reynolds, Jean, Newnan, GA 3 7035 35

Pohira, Ann, Winter Park, FL 4 7034 36

Marti, Sara, Houston, TX 5 7037 33

Page, Stefanie, The Woodlands, TX 6 7137 34

Nielson, Calle, Nashville, TN 7 7136 35

Schepperle, Candace, Hoover, AL 8 7134 37

Concolino, Jacqui, Orlando, FL 9 7137 34

Bolger, Meghan, Oxford, MS 10 7237 35

Hartwiger, Kathy, Birmingham, AL 11 7236 36

Meck, Kimberly, Austin, TX 12 7238 34

Durham, Rebecca, St. Simons Island, GA 13 7339 34

Grimes, Virginia Derby, Meridian, MS 14 7338 35

Bragg, Kristen, Evans, GA 15 7338 35

Tayman, Corrie, Bethesda, MD 16 7438 36

Rather, Alexis, Tupelo, MS 17 7439 35

Harrison, Julie, Baton Rouge, LA 18 7439 35

Mielbrecht, Lauren, Gulf Stream, FL 19 7439 35

Brodd, Jillian, Knoxville, TN 20 7438 36

Schepperle, Abigale, Hoover, AL 21 7538 37

Goodwin, Laura, Birmingham, AL 22 7539 36

Trimble, Courtney, Auburn, AL 23 7538 37

Hensley, Amber, Tulsa, OK 24 7540 35

Creekmore, Carolyn, Dallas, TX 25 7637 39

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Championship Played at Riverchase Country Club

 Birmingham, AL 
Updated:6/4/2007 8:03 PM

Page: 1Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 6/4/2007 8:03 PM



F9F9 B9B9

Total Total 
ScoreScorePlayer Name/City/StatePlayer Name/City/StatePos

Round: 1Round: 1

Mendez, Gennifer, North Port, FL 26 7639 37

Fraiche, Mallory, Metairie, LA 27 7638 38

Stanier, Katelyn, Newnan, GA 28 7638 38

Sturm, Sarah, Spartanburg, SC 29 7638 38

Woodard, Dawn, Franklin, TN 30 7739 38

Hardin, Mina, Fort Worth, TX 31 7739 38

Sharp, Gina, Helena, AR 32 7740 37

Crochet, Nicole, Harahan, LA 33 7741 36

Lundskog, Amber, San Diego, CA 34 7839 39

Crumley, Kathy, Dallas, TX 35 7838 40

Schulte, Alexandrea, Broken Arrow, OK 36 7839 39

Nunn, Lucy, Lawton, OK 37 7838 40

Green, Lea, McCalla, AL 38 7942 37

Alexander, Lecia, Stafford, TX 39 7940 39

Grantham, Sara, Cleveland, TN 40 7938 41

Phillips, Leigh, Meridian, MS 41 7942 37

Woolfolk, Jamie, Brentwood, TN 42 7942 37

Taylor, Judy, Huntsville, AL 43 7939 40

Von Glahn, Monica, North Palm Beach, FL 44 8043 37

Carpenter, Janie, Garland, TX 45 8040 40

Bousquet, Connie, Birmingham, AL 46 8040 40

Stewart, Angela, Greenville, NC 47 8041 39

Gockel, Meghan, Dallas, TX 48 8140 41

Weder, Maggie, Greenville, NC 49 8141 40

Butler, Liz, Columbus, GA 50 8142 39

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Championship Played at Riverchase Country Club

 Birmingham, AL 
Updated:6/4/2007 8:03 PM

Page: 2Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 6/4/2007 8:03 PM



F9F9 B9B9

Total Total 
ScoreScorePlayer Name/City/StatePlayer Name/City/StatePos

Round: 1Round: 1

Podolsky, Susan, Alexandria, VA 51 8140 41

Anderson, Shelley K., Clarksville, TN 52 8243 39

O'Connell, Kellie, Lebanon, TN 53 8240 42

Venner, Anita, Monrovia, MD 54 8240 42

Grilli, Michelle, Lutherville, MD 55 8342 41

Schultz, Anna, Rockwall, TX 56 8343 40

Turnage, Carol, Anna, TX 57 8343 40

Stanley, Suzanne, Decatur, AL 58 8438 46

Mitchell, Becky, Conroe, TX 59 8439 45

Henry, Diane, Richmond, TX 60 8440 44

Likens, Marci, Winter Springs, FL 61 8443 41

Zanca, Ginny, Memphis, TN 62 8544 41

Fuchik, Kelly, Tulsa, OK 63 8636 50

Williams, Beth, Atlanta, GA 64 8642 44

Spivey, Chris, Pell City, AL 65 8646 40

Lang, Martha, Birmingham, AL 66 8746 41

Cochran, Hallie, Troy, AL 67 8745 42

Wolf, Deborah, Diamondhead, MS 68 8745 42

Posey, Pam, Marion, MS 69 8844 44

Strite, Laurie, Foley, AL 70 8944 45

Meyer, Donna Kay, Severna Park, MD 71 8946 43

Gilkeson, Cindy, Sugar Land, TX 72 8940 49

Gatlin, Jane, Oxford, MS 73 9045 45

Blackmon, Evelyn Byrd, Nashville, TN 74 9048 42

Spikes, Pam, Maumelle, AR 75 9148 43

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Championship Played at Riverchase Country Club

 Birmingham, AL 
Updated:6/4/2007 8:03 PM
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F9F9 B9B9

Total Total 
ScoreScorePlayer Name/City/StatePlayer Name/City/StatePos

Round: 1Round: 1

Levy, Carolyn, Knoxville, TN 76 9145 46

Henry, Leslie, Ennis, TX 77 9246 46

Hogue, Vicki, Cropwell, AL 78 9246 46

Basten, Rosalie, Signal Mountain, TN 79 9246 46

LaPrairie, Stacy, Jena, LA 80 9248 44

Cowan, Ann, Elk City, OK 81 9349 44

Rich, Cherie, Oklahoma City, OK 82 9350 43

Parvin, Nancy, Dallas, TX 83 9444 50

Cunningham, Ouida, Birmingham, AL 84 9452 42

Edwards, Mary, Jonesville, LA 85 9548 47

Ray, Pat, Ocean Springs, MS 86 9546 49

Glenn, Jo, Tulsa, OK 87 9648 48

Davis, Elaine, Edmond, OK 88 9650 46

Walters, Jacquelyn, Laurel, MS 89 9751 46

Carter, Linda, Camden, AR 90 9744 53

Dominguez, Rita, Rockville, MD 91 10049 51

Allardice, Judy, Aiken, SC 92 10050 50

Rabuck, Shirley, Montgomery, TX 93 10254 48

Hall, Susan, Tulsa, OK 94 10353 50

Braddock, Emma Marie, Ripley, MS 95 11056 54

Yanez, Rhonda, Diamondhead, MS 96 11557 58

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Championship Played at Riverchase Country Club
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       2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
                                    Riverchase Country Club - Birmingham, AL
                                                            June 4 - 8, 2007
 
 

      Final - 06/08/2007
      Matches Starting on Tee: 1
     Championship Flight
     Time            Player                                              Club                                                          City/State
     7:30 am        Stacy Lewis                                     University of Arkansas                               The Woodlands,
TX
                        Virginia Derby Grimes                      Northwood CC                                          Meridian, MS
     
     Championship Consolation Flight
    
     7:58 am        Abigale Schepperle                          Auburn University                                      Hoover, AL
                        Gennifer Mendez                              Heron Creek G&CC                                  North Port, FL
    
     First Flight
    
     8:05 am        Dawn Woodard                               Vanderbilt Legends Club                            Franklin, TN
                        Amber Lundskog                             Vanderbilt University                                 San Diego, CA
 
     First Flight Consolation
    
     8:12 am        Sara Grantham                                 Cleveland CC                                            Cleveland, TN
                        Jamie Woolfolk                                Vanderbilt Legends Club                            Brentwood, TN
 
     Second Flight
    
     8:19 am        Anna Schultz                                    Tenison Park GC                                       Rockwall, TX
                        Anita Venner                                    Redgate GC                                              Monrovia, MD
 
     Second Flight Consolation
    
     8:26 am        Ginny Zanca                                     Colonial CC                                               Memphis, TN
                        Suzanne Stanley                               Burningtree CC                                         Decatur, AL
    
     Third Flight
    
     8:33 am        Pam Posey                                       Northwood CC                                          Marion, MS
                        Hallie Cochran                                 Savannah College                                      Troy, AL
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

   2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
                                    Riverchase Country Club - Birmingham, AL
                                                            June 4 - 8, 2007
 
     
     Third Flight Consolation
    
     8:40 am        Jane Gatlin                                       Ole Miss GC                                             Oxford, MS
                        Laurie Strite                                     Glenlakes GC                                            Foley, AL
 
     Fourth Flight
 
     8:47 am       Ouida Cunningham                          Vestavia CC                                              Birmingham, AL
                        Nancy Parvin                                   Bent Tree CC                                            Dallas, TX
 
 
 
     Fourth Flight Consolation
    
     8:54 am        Jacquelyn Walters                            Dixie GC                                                   Laurel, MS
                        Linda Carter                                    Camden CC                                              Camden, AR
 



 
                                                                                                                                                           



2 up

Meck, K

4 and 3

Durham, R

8:05 am

20 holes

Meck, K

3 and 2
Concolino, J

7:37 am

5 and 3
Schepperle, C

20 holes
Rather, A

7:30 am

6 and 5
Lewis, S

5 and 4

Lewis, S

Rather, Alexis

Tayman, Corrie

Hardin, Mina

Lewis, Stacy

Round of 32 Round of 16 Quarterfinal

7:30 am

7:37 am

Creekmore, Carolyn

Schepperle, Candace

7:44 am

Hensley, Amber

Concolino, Jacqui

7:51 am

Lewis, S

Concolino, J

7:58 am

7 and 6

3 and 2

Champion
Lewis, Stacy

4 and 3

Final

7:30 am

Tue, Jun 5 Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7

Fri, Jun 8

Brodd, Jillian

Durham, Rebecca

Stanier, Katelyn

Pohira, Ann

7:58 am

8:05 am

Sturm, Sarah

Marti, Sara

8:12 am

Schepperle, Abigale

Meck, Kimberly

8:19 am
4 and 2
Meck, K

7:51 am

1 up
Sturm, S

3 and 2
Durham, R

7:44 am

21 holes
Pohira, A

Semifinal
Thu, Jun 7

Lewis, S

1:30 pm

2 and 1

8:26 am

8:33 am

8:40 am

8:47 am

8:54 am

9:01 am

9:08 am

9:15 am

2 and 1
Trimble, C

8:05 am

21 holes
Nielson, C

1 up
Bragg, K

7:58 am

1 up
Coble, L

Round of 16
Wed, Jun 6

4 and 3
Hartwiger, K

8:19 am

1 up
Fraiche, M

5 and 4
Grimes, V

8:12 am

4 and 3
Reynolds, J

4 and 2

Grimes, V

8:19 am

3 and 2

Hartwiger, K

Quarterfinal

Coble, L

Nielson, C

8:12 am

5 and 4

2 up

Thu, Jun 7

2 up

Grimes, V

Semifinal
Thu, Jun 7

Nielson, C

1:37 pm

4 and 3

19 holes

Grimes, V

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
Championship Flight



2 and 1

Woodard, D

Lundskog, A

2 and 1

Phillips, Leigh

Grantham, Sara

Gockel, Meghan

Woodard, Dawn

Round of 16 Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

9:36 am

9:43 am

Carpenter, Janie

Schulte, Alexandrea

9:50 am

Von Glahn, Monica

Nunn, Lucy

9:57 am

Woolfolk, Jamie

Alexander, Lecia

Stewart, Angela

Lundskog, Amber

10:04 am

10:11 am

Bousquet, Connie

Crumley, Kathy

10:18 am

10:25 am

Woodard, D

Phillips, L

Schulte, A

Nunn, L

Lundskog, A

Alexander, L

Crumley, K

Green, L

Woodard, D

Schulte, A

Lundskog, A

Green, L

9:36 am

9:43 am

8:40 am

9:50 am

9:57 am

8:47 am

2 up

2 up

1 up

3 and 2

3 and 2

2 and 1

5 and 4

3 and 1

4 and 2

1 up

3 and 2

19 holes

Champion
Woodard, Dawn

4 and 2

Final

8:05 am

Tue, Jun 5 Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Wed, Jun 6

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
First Flight

 



Fri

3 and 2

Schultz, A

Venner, A

1 up

Schultz, Anna

Grilli, Michelle

Williams, Beth

Weder, Maggie

Round of 16 Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

10:32 am

10:39 am

Zanca, Ginny

Anderson, Shelley K.

10:46 am

Henry, Diane

O'Connell, Kellie

10:53 am

Stanley, Suzanne

Podolsky, Susan

11:00 am

11:07 am

11:14 am

11:21 am

Weder, M

Schultz, A

Anderson, S

Henry, D

Fuchik, K

Turnage, C

Butler, L

Venner, A

Schultz, A

Anderson, S

Fuchik, K

Venner, A

10:32 am

10:39 am

9:08 am

10:46 am

10:53 am

9:15 am

3 and 2

19 holes

5 and 4

1 up

3 and 2

2 up

4 and 2

4 and 3

5 and 4

5 and 4

5 and 3

2 and 1

Champion
Schultz, Anna

1 up

Final

8:19 am

Tue, Jun 5 Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Wed, Jun 6

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
Second Flight



8

21 holes

Posey, P

Cochran, H

3 and 2

Gatlin, Jane

Gilkeson, Cindy

LaPrairie, Stacy

Spivey, Chris

Round of 16 Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

11:28 am

11:35 am

Henry, Leslie

Wolf, Deborah

11:42 am

Levy, Carolyn

Posey, Pam

11:49 am

Blackmon, Evelyn Byrd

Meyer, Donna Kay

Basten, Rosalie

11:56 am

12:03 pm

Cochran, Hallie

12:10 pm

12:17 pm

Spivey, C

Gilkeson, C

Wolf, D

Posey, P

Lang, M

Meyer, D

Cochran, H

Spikes, P

Spivey, C

Posey, P

Lang, M

Cochran, H

11:28 am

11:35 am

9:36 am

11:42 am

11:49 am

9:43 am

4 and 3

4 and 3

4 and 2

7 and 6

9 and 7

4 and 3

1 up

2 and 1

1 up

6 and 5

2 and 1

5 and 4

Champion
Cochran, Hallie

3 and 2

Final

8:33 am

Tue, Jun 5 Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Wed, Jun 6

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
Third Flight



2 up

Cunningham, O

Parvin, N

1 up

Walters, Jacquelyn

Davis, Elaine

Yanez, Rhonda

Cowan, Ann

Round of 16 Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

12:24 pm

12:31 pm

Rabuck, Shirley

Cunningham, Ouida

12:38 pm

Allardice, Judy

Edwards, Mary

12:45 pm

Braddock, Emma Marie

12:52 pm

12:59 pm

1:06 pm

Dominguez, Rita

1:13 pm

Cowan, A

Davis, E

Cunningham, O

Edwards, M

Rich, C

Glenn, J

Parvin, N

Ray, P

Cowan, A

Cunningham, O

Glenn, J

Parvin, N

12:24 pm

12:31 pm

10:04 am

12:38 pm

12:45 pm

10:11 am

6 and 5

1 up

4 and 3

4 and 3

6 and 4

6 and 4

4 and 3

2 and 1

2 and 1

6 and 5

6 and 5

5 and 4

Champion
Cunningham, Ouida

3 and 2

Final

8:47 am

Tue, Jun 5 Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Wed, Jun 6

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
Fourth Flight



19 holes

Schepperle, A

Mendez, G

2 and 1

Hensley, Amber

Creekmore, Carolyn

Tayman, Corrie

Hardin, Mina

Round of 16 Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

8:40 am

8:47 am

Brodd, Jillian

Stanier, Katelyn

8:54 am

Schepperle, Abigale

Marti, Sara

9:01 am

Bolger, Meghan

Mendez, Gennifer

Mielbrecht, Lauren

Crochet, Nicole

9:08 am

9:15 am

9:22 am

Goodwin, Laura

9:29 am

Tayman, C

Hensley, A

Stanier, K

Schepperle, A

Crochet, N

Mendez, G

Sharp, G

Page, S

Hensley, A

Schepperle, A

Mendez, G

Page, S

7:30 am

7:37 am

12:30 pm

7:44 am

7:51 am

12:37 pm

By Default

3 and 2

2 and 1

5 and 4

By Default

1 up

4 and 3

3 and 2

19 holes

7 and 6

2 and 1

1 up

Champion
Mendez, Gennifer

22 holes

Final

7:58 am

Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
Championship Flight (Consolation)



Carpenter, Janie

Von Glahn, M
19 holes 1 up

Taylor, J

9:01 am

6 and 5
Woolfolk, J

7 and 6
Woolfolk, J

Von Glahn, Monica

Grantham, Sara

Gockel, Meghan

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

10:04 am

10:11 am

Taylor, Judy

Bousquet, Connie

Woolfolk, Jamie

Stewart, Angela

10:18 am

10:25 am

Grantham, S

Grantham, S

8:54 am

19 holes

5 and 3

Champion
Grantham, Sara

19 holes

Final

8:12 am

Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Wed, Jun 6

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
First Flight (Consolation)



Zanca, Ginny

Zanca, G
1 up 4 and 2

Mitchell, B

9:29 am

3 and 2
Stanley, S

6 and 5
Stanley, S

O'Connell, Kellie

Grilli, Michelle

Williams, Beth

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

11:00 am

11:07 am

Mitchell, Becky

Likens, Marci

Stanley, Suzanne

Podolsky, Susan

11:14 am

11:21 am

Grilli, M

Zanca, G

9:22 am

3 and 1

1 up

Champion
Stanley, Suzanne

3 and 2

Final

8:26 am

Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Wed, Jun 6

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
Second Flight (Consolation)



Henry, Leslie

Levy, C
5 and 4 2 up

Strite, L

9:57 am

5 and 4
Blackmon, E

2 up
Strite, L

Levy, Carolyn

Gatlin, Jane

LaPrairie, Stacy

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

11:56 am

12:03 pm

Strite, Laurie

Hogue, Vicki

Blackmon, Evelyn Byrd

Basten, Rosalie

12:10 pm

12:17 pm

Gatlin, J

Gatlin, J

9:50 am

3 and 2

3 and 2

Champion
Gatlin, Jane

20 holes

Final

8:40 am

Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Wed, Jun 6

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
Third Flight (Consolation)



Rabuck, Shirley

Rabuck, S
3 and 2 5 and 4

Dominguez, R

10:25 am

3 and 2
Carter, L

1 up
Carter, L

Allardice, Judy

Walters, Jacquelyn

Yanez, Rhonda

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal

12:52 pm

12:59 pm

Dominguez, Rita

Hall, Susan

Carter, Linda

Braddock, Emma Marie

1:06 pm

1:13 pm

Walters, J

Walters, J

10:18 am

5 and 4

5 and 4

Champion
Walters, Jacquelyn

2 and 1

Final

8:54 am

Wed, Jun 6 Thu, Jun 7 Thu, Jun 7 Wed, Jun 6

Fri, Jun 8

2007 Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship 
Fourth Flight (Consolation)


